Microchip Technology - AT91SAM7SE512B-AUR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Package / Case 128-LQFP
Supplier Device Package 128-LQFP (20x14)
Purchase URL https://www.e-xfl.com/product-detail/microchip-technology/at91sam7se512b-aur
Email: info@E-XFL.COM Address: Room A, 16/F, Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Hong Kong
 SAM7SE512/256/32 Summary
1. Description
Atmel's SAM7SE Series is a member of its Smart ARM Microcontroller family based on the 32-
bit ARM7™ RISC processor and high-speed Flash memory.
• SAM7SE512 features a 512-Kbyte high-speed Flash and a 32 Kbyte SRAM.
• SAM7SE256 features a 256-Kbyte high-speed Flash and a 32 Kbyte SRAM.
• SAM7SE32 features a 32-Kbyte high-speed Flash and an 8 Kbyte SRAM.
It also embeds a large set of peripherals, including a USB 2.0 device, an External Bus Interface
(EBI), and a complete set of system functions minimizing the number of external components.
The EBI incorporates controllers for synchronous DRAM (SDRAM) and Static memories and
features specific circuitry facilitating the interface for NAND Flash, SmartMedia and

– from 3.0V to 3.6V, 3.3V nominal
– or from 1.65V to 1.95V, 1.8V nominal.
• VDDFLASH pin. It powers the USB transceivers and a part of the Flash. It is required for the
Flash to operate correctly; voltage ranges from 3.0V to 3.6V, 3.3V nominal.
• VDDCORE pins. They power the logic of the device; voltage ranges from 1.65V to 1.95V,
1.8V typical. It can be connected to the VDDOUT pin with decoupling capacitor. VDDCORE
is required for the device, including its embedded Flash, to operate correctly.
• VDDPLL pin. It powers the oscillator and the PLL. It can be connected directly to the
VDDOUT pin.
In order to decrease current consumption, if the voltage regulator and the ADC are not used,
VDDIN, ADVREF, AD4, AD5, AD6 and AD7 should be connected to GND. In this case VDDOUT
should be left unconnected.
No separate ground pins are provided for the different power supplies. Only GND pins are pro-
vided and should be connected as shortly as possible to the system ground plane.
5.2 Power Consumption
The SAM7SE512/256/32 has a static current of less than 60 µA on VDDCORE at 25°C, includ-
ing the RC oscillator, the voltage regulator and the power-on reset when the brownout detector
is deactivated. Activating the brownout detector adds 20 µA static current.
The dynamic power consumption on VDDCORE is less than 80 mA at full speed when running
out of the Flash. Under the same conditions, the power consumption on VDDFLASH does not

the calibration bits.
8.1.3 Fast Flash Programming Interface
The Fast Flash Programming Interface allows programming the device through either a serial
JTAG interface or through a multiplexed fully-handshaked parallel port. It allows gang-program-
ming with market-standard industrial programmers.
The FFPI supports read, page program, page erase, full erase, lock, unlock and protect
commands.
The Fast Flash Programming Interface is enabled and the Fast Programming Mode is entered
when the TST pin and the PA0 and PA1 pins are all tied high and PA2 tied to low.
• The Flash of the SAM7SE512 is organized in 2048 pages of 256 bytes (dual plane). It reads
as 131,072 32-bit words.
• The Flash of the SAM7SE256 is organized in 1024 pages of 256 bytes (single plane). It reads
as 65,536 32-bit words.
• The Flash of the SAM7SE32 is organized in 256 pages of 128 bytes (single plane). It reads
as 32,768 32-bit words.
• The Flash of the SAM7SE512/256 contains a 256-byte write buffer, accessible through a 32-
bit interface.
• The Flash of the SAM7SE32 contains a 128-byte write buffer, accessible through a 32-bit
interface.
 26